
BOSE INSTITUTE 
  
Tender No BI/MB/SDG/01 
Tender date 10/11/14 
Type of tender OPEN 
 
Tender title Refrigerated Micro Centrifuge 
Specification Refrigerated Micro Centrifuge 

Microprocessor based hi speed centrifuge, 
Max Speed 20000 rpm, Sample Vol. 80 
ml, Rotor for Microfuge 24X1.5 /2 ml 
Angle rotor, digital display RPM, RCF, 
TEMP Range 0 degree C to 40 degree C., 

Quantity ONE 
 
Last date and time for submission 04/12/2014 at 2.00 pm 
Dt & time for opening 04/12/2014 at 3.00 p.m. 
Submission for tender (Address) Bose Institute, Dept of Microbiology,  

P 1/12, CIT Scheme VII M Kol 700054 
Venue of bid opening Seminar Room Microbiology 
Any Query the interested bidder may 
contact (Dept/section/division/unit) 

033 2569 3292/3245  

 
General terms and condition  
Warranty 2 years 
Payment terms Payment will be made after complete 

delivery of the instrument in good 
condition and satisfactorily installation. 

Delivery schedule Within 4 weeks from date of order & if 
any defect of the supplied item is found, 
it should be replaced immediately from 
your side. 

Bid security Nil 
Submission of performance bank guarantee Nil 
Any other information Nil 
 
Name of instrument and submission of tender should be mentioned on the envelope 
positively. 
Director, Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders either in 
part or In full without assigning any reasons thereafter. 
 

Sr. Prof. & Incharge, Registrar’s Office 


